
SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-1 CHAMPIONSHIP 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 DHRUVA PATIL 1285 EWF W20 W22 W4 D12 W2 4.5 14.5 17.5 14 56 

2 ZIAD BARAKAT 946 SUNS W32 W9 W7 W6 L1 4.0 16 18 14 55 

3 AARON MARIAN 1417 STVINCE W30 W19 L5 W18 W12 4.0 13.5 15.5 12 50 

4 OLIVER COOKE 802 OAKH W40 W16 L1 W30 W15 4.0 12.5 13.5 12 44 

5 BRIAN $$ BIRD 874 OAKH W37 W29 W3 L13 W16 4.0 12 13.5 13 43.5 

6 NATE $$ ZIEGLER 1001 OAKH W39 W28 W14 L2 W13 4.0 12 13 13 46 

7 MAX $$ WHITMER 757 OAKH W42 W15 L2 W14 W28 4.0 12 13 12 45 

8 JACK $$ JUDY 462 OAKH W47 W13 L12 W25 W17 4.0 12 12.5 12 39 

9 SATHVIK $$ GANDIBOYINA 457 OAKH X--- L2 W31 W27 W32 4.0 10 10 10 33 

10 CHARLIE $$ SIKORA 311 OAKH W25 W27 L13 W41 W29 4.0 9.5 10.5 12 34 

11 CADE $$ GALLOGLY 790 OAKH W31 L14 W39 W28 W27 4.0 9 10 11 35 

12 CANNON FARRAGUT 964 SAND W33 W18 W8 D1 L3 3.5 15.5 17.5 13 53 

13 DAUT YAKUPOV 1008 CITRUS W21 L8 W10 W5 L6 3.0 16 19 10 58 

14 JACK KANE 540 FRPALM W38 W11 L6 L7 W26 3.0 14.5 15.5 10 48.5 

15 DHAVA RAJAMANIKANDAN 675 PEMBEW W35 L7 W24 W22 L4 3.0 14 16 10 47 

16 JESSE DENG 597 KIMB W44 L4 W19 W20 L5 3.0 14 14.5 10 43 

17 ALEKSANDER DMITRIEV 647 MCDS L19 W40 W33 W21 L8 3.0 12 13 9 37 

18 TRIPP $$ GRIFFIS 516 OAKH W36 L12 W38 L3 W30 3.0 11.5 12.5 9 38.5 

19 JACOB D $$ ROSE 180 OAKH W17 L3 L16 W37 W40 3.0 11.5 12.5 8 38.5 

20 NICK $$ CUMMINGS 389 OAKH L1 W42 W37 L16 W41 3.0 10 11 8 34.5 

21 GRACIE $$ MCMILLEN 388 OAKH L13 W36 W32 L17 W39 3.0 10 11 8 32 

22 ZEINA $$ SIDDIQUI 453 OAKH W45 L1 W29 L15 W43 3.0 10 10.5 9 32 

23 ANYA $$ MADSEN 297 OAKH L27 W43 L28 W34 W42 3.0 7 7.5 7 24 

24 ELIAS $$ SIDDIQUI 106 OAKH W43 L31 L15 W40 W44 3.0 6.5 7 8 21 



25 MIKHAIL KHASIS 838 MCDS L10 D26 W43 L8 W33 2.5 8.5 13 6 40 

26 DONOVAN $$ CASTELLANOS 721 OAKH W34 D25 L27 W39 L14 2.5 6.5 10.5 9 32 

27 MIKE YANG 746 FREE7 W23 L10 W26 L9 L11 2.0 13 17 8 49 

28 ALEX BOGATOV 428 MCDS W46 L6 W23 L11 L7 2.0 11.5 15.5 8 44 

29 GEORGE LI unr. KIMB W41 L5 L22 W31 L10 2.0 10 14 7 42 

30 ANDREW XU 391 JJFINL L3 W44 W35 L4 L18 2.0 9.5 13.5 7 41 

31 ZACK ZHANG 301 MARSH L11 W24 L9 L29 W47 2.0 9 13 5 37 

32 MAX BOGATOV 361 MCDS L2 W46 L21 W42 L9 2.0 8 12 6 36 

33 YIWEN $$ LU 368 OAKH L12 W47 L17 W38 L25 2.0 7 10.5 6 32.5 

34 ANNA E BELLAN 236 FRPALM L26 L39 W46 L23 W35 2.0 6 9 4 27 

35 DANY $$ WEHBE 293 OAKH L15 W41 L30 W44 L34 2.0 5.5 8.5 6 26 

36 DAKOTA BLANKENFELD unr. ARCHER L18 L21 L41 W45 W46 2.0 5 8 3 21 

37 KAHLA $$ MORALES 344 DIVINE L5 W45 L20 L19 D38 1.5 7.5 11.5 4.5 32.5 

38 JEREMIAH DOUGLAS 132 MIAMSH L14 B--- L18 L33 D37 1.5 6.5 9.5 3.5 29.5 

39 CATHERINE JIANG 371 MCDS L6 W34 L11 L26 L21 1.0 11.5 15.5 4 45 

40 PAUL $$ ORTEGA 305 DIVINE L4 L17 W47 L24 L19 1.0 9.5 13.5 3 38 

41 OLIVER NOVACK 412 MIAMSH L29 L35 W36 L10 L20 1.0 9 13 3 36 

42 NICHOLAS MONDONE 242 FRPALM L7 L20 W45 L32 L23 1.0 8.5 12.5 3 33 

43 EVAN $$ BELLO 477 DIVINE L24 L23 L25 B--- L22 1.0 8.5 11.5 1 30 

44 DYLAN KANE 154 FRPALM L16 L30 B--- L35 L24 1.0 7 10 2 31 

45 ANAEL BEAUVAIS unr. MIAMSH L22 L37 L42 L36 B--- 1.0 4.5 7.5 0 19.5 

46 ALICE $$ SAAD unr. OAKH L28 L32 L34 D47 L36 0.5 6.5 8.5 1 22 

47 COCO YAO unr. NORTON L8 L33 L40 D46 L31 0.5 5.5 9.5 1 27 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-3 CHAMPIONSHIP 



# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 ANIKET SHUKLA 1476 RIVERG W12 W10 W22 W2 W5 5.0 13.5 15.5 15 51.5 

2 NICHOLAS KWOK 1363 SUNLA W15 W6 W20 L1 W13 4.0 14.5 17 13 53.5 

3 NEEL SAHAI 940 WIND W37 W21 L4 W22 W10 4.0 11 12.5 12 39 

4 JAYDEN LANG 1286 HERON W16 W13 W3 L5 D6 3.5 14 17 12.5 51 

5 CHRISTOPHER PAGE 1095 SUNS D23 W31 W19 W4 L1 3.5 13 14.5 11.5 48 

6 ANDREW YE 1044 JOSEPH W34 L2 W28 W14 D4 3.5 12.5 13.5 10.5 39.5 

7 DANIEL HUGHES 1027 INTERNL W33 D11 D9 D17 W20 3.5 12 12.5 10.5 42.5 

8 DARSH PATEL 1042 RIVERG W24 D19 W11 D20 D9 3.5 11.5 13.5 11.5 44 

9 ABHIRAM POTHURI 1105 JOSEPH D31 W35 D7 W12 D8 3.5 11.5 12 10.5 38.5 

10 KEVIN LIU 1099 JOSEPH W32 L1 W16 W15 L3 3.0 15 16.5 10 45.5 

11 ALICE WU 1178 EVERGL W25 D7 L8 W19 D17 3.0 12.5 14.5 9.5 45.5 

12 ADITYAA $$ RAVI 905 OAKH L1 W32 W24 L9 W29 3.0 12 13.5 8 39 

13 JACK $$ OKUN 1037 OAKH W30 L4 W25 W23 L2 3.0 11.5 13 10 42.5 

14 DENNIS COLAK 903 PINEFT L19 W27 W26 L6 W24 3.0 10 12 8 35.5 

15 ANDRAS BREZNYAN 904 PALMV L2 W34 W33 L10 W25 3.0 10 10.5 8 33 

16 ANDREW ZHANG 872 MARSH L4 W30 L10 W33 W22 3.0 10 10.5 7 37.5 

17 OWEN PARKS-CHURCH 974 JOSEPH W36 L22 W35 D7 D11 3.0 9 9.5 9.5 34.5 

18 SANTIAGO ESTABRIDIS 1060 FRPEMLO L26 L23 W31 W21 W27 3.0 8.5 10 6 31 

19 WILLIAM WU 1350 HAWKS W14 D8 L5 L11 W23 2.5 9.5 15 8 48.5 

20 VARSHINI VENKAT 1119 ELBR W27 W26 L2 D8 L7 2.5 9 15 10 46 

21 LOGAN WEAVER 1125 PLATO W29 L3 D23 L18 W31 2.5 6.5 12 7.5 34.5 

22 CARSON KOPPE 1130 CHANKO W28 W17 L1 L3 L16 2.0 12 17 9 48.5 

23 JERRY YAO 779 JOSEPH D5 W18 D21 L13 L19 2.0 11 14.5 8 43 

24 NICK LIU 704 JOSEPH L8 W29 L12 W28 L14 2.0 9.5 13 6 36.5 

25 DYLAN YU 863 JOSEPH L11 W37 L13 W26 L15 2.0 9.5 12.5 6 33.5 



26 NATHAN $$ TURENNE 764 OAKH W18 L20 L14 L25 W33 2.0 8 11 6 33 

27 RONNIE $$ WEHBE 823 OAKH L20 L14 W34 W35 L18 2.0 7 10 5 29 

28 YAN GARBOVSKY 859 PINEFT L22 W36 L6 L24 W32 2.0 6 9.5 5 30.5 

29 ANTHONY ZHANG 848 MARSH L21 L24 B--- W30 L12 2.0 6 9 4 24.5 

30 JIANLIN CHEN 487 TAMPAPA L13 L16 B--- L29 W35 2.0 5 8 3 25 

31 JULIO BOLANOS 795 ELBR D9 L5 L18 W36 L21 1.5 9.5 13 4.5 37 

32 DANIEL FELLERHOFF 784 HS1 L10 L12 D36 W34 L28 1.5 6.5 9.5 3.5 25.5 

33 ERIC BOLANOS 473 ELBR L7 B--- L15 L16 L26 1.0 8 11.5 3 31.5 

34 LUKE GALERA 641 ELBR L6 L15 L27 L32 W36 1.0 7 10.5 1 28.5 

35 MARIA GAONA 336 RIVERS B--- L9 L17 L27 L30 1.0 6.5 10 4 28 

36 ALEX ALTMAN unr. RBHUNT L17 L28 D32 L31 L34 0.5 6 9 1.5 23.5 

37 JONATHAN [USCF] SOLIK unr. BLANKN L3 L25 U--- U--- U--- 0.0 2 6 0 18 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-3 UNDER 600 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 DANIEL $$ ZHANG 532 OAKH W27 W18 W4 W19 W3 5.0 12 12.5 15 43 

2 NOAH $$ TURENNE 571 OAKH W20 D5 W8 W9 D4 4.0 13 15 12.5 47.5 

3 NATHAN $$ SAAD 579 OAKH W24 W22 W19 W5 L1 4.0 12.5 14 14 45 

4 LUCAS $$ OCHOA 591 DIVINE W29 W9 L1 W13 D2 3.5 15 15.5 11.5 45.5 

5 MALCOLM MCINTYRE 281 SANIBEL W25 D2 W11 L3 W17 3.5 13.5 15 11 48.5 

6 AMEYA $$ HEGDE 574 OAKH L12 W10 W23 W8 D7 3.5 12.5 14.5 9.5 43.5 

7 FYNN $$ BAVRY 525 OAKH W13 L8 W28 W14 D6 3.5 12.5 13.5 10.5 40.5 

8 DEVIN $$ GONZALEZ 212 SMIAHE W26 W7 L2 L6 W20 3.0 13 14 10 40.5 

9 OLIVER SU 509 EQUES W21 L4 W16 L2 W18 3.0 12.5 14.5 9 45 



10 ISAIAH MENARD 404 MIAMSH D17 L6 W27 W12 D11 3.0 12 12.5 8 35 

11 MILES LIM unr. KEENES D16 W17 L5 W25 D10 3.0 11.5 13 9 39.5 

12 SAAYALI KAUSHIKKAR 105 EAGLECR W6 L16 W20 L10 W25 3.0 11 12.5 9 36.5 

13 MATTHEW GU unr. BROOKSH L7 W26 W22 L4 W19 3.0 11 12 8 39 

14 COLTON TIANSAY 342 ONE W30 L19 W21 L7 W23 3.0 9.5 10.5 9 33.5 

15 JONATHAN [USCF] SOLIK unr. BLANKN U--- U--- W26 W21 W24 3.0 4.5 4.5 6 11 

16 PHILLIP ** FARLEY 427 NORW D11 W12 L9 L17 W26 2.5 8.5 12.5 7.5 36.5 

17 NATE HUCKABEE unr. ONE D10 L11 W29 W16 L5 2.5 8.5 12.5 7.5 36.5 

18 ALEJANDRA $$ MARIN 171 SMIAHE W31 L1 D25 W22 L9 2.5 6.5 12.5 8.5 36.5 

19 LINDSAY WADSWORTH 560 COUNTR W23 W14 L3 L1 L13 2.0 12 17 9 52 

20 SORAIAH $$$ ADORNO 101 ONE L2 W31 L12 W27 L8 2.0 7.5 11.5 6 32.5 

21 JOAQUIM LABRECQUE unr. KEENES L9 W29 L14 L15 W30 2.0 7.5 11.5 5 28 

22 ALAINA HAYS 382 FRPALM W28 L3 L13 L18 W29 2.0 7 11 6 35.5 

23 COLTON BLANKENFELD unr. ARCHER L19 W30 L6 W28 L14 2.0 7 10.5 6 34.5 

24 JAYDEN A GOMEZ 107 ONE L3 L28 B--- W30 L15 2.0 6 10 4 27 

25 ELIJAH $$$ [USCF] MARQUES unr. ONE L5 W27 D18 L11 L12 1.5 9 12.5 5.5 37.5 

26 BIANCA $$ [USCF] ANGELINO unr. CHOLEE L8 L13 L15 W31 L16 1.0 9.5 13.5 2 32.5 

27 JACOB $$ [USCF] MORALES unr. CHOLEE L1 L25 L10 L20 B--- 1.0 6.5 11.5 0 34.5 

28 JORDAN $$ [USCF] REYES unr. CHOLEE L22 W24 L7 L23 L31 1.0 6.5 10 4 27.5 

29 SARAH $$ ALFAU 142 SMIAHE L4 L21 L17 B--- L22 1.0 6.5 10 1 30 

30 XANDRO RODRIGUEZ unr. CHOLEE L14 L23 W31 L24 L21 1.0 6.5 9.5 3 25 

31 THOMAS O'KEEFE unr. HS1 L18 L20 L30 L26 W28 1.0 5 7.5 1 23.5 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-5 CHAMPIONSHIP 



# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 VINCENT STONE 1741 INDIALA W47 W23 W9 W7 W3 5.0 13.5 14.5 15 47 

2 CONNOR KOPPE 1203 CHANKO W32 W40 W12 D4 W8 4.5 12.5 14 14 45 

3 JAYANT MAHESHWARI 1811 MABRY W15 W21 W13 W14 L1 4.0 14.5 17.5 14 55.5 

4 ANTONY GOSPODINOV 1891 JOHNM W33 D8 W30 D2 W11 4.0 13 15 12 51 

5 KASHYAP TANGUTURI 1022 HLJOHN W35 L7 W36 W19 W13 4.0 11.5 13.5 11 41.5 

6 JAMES ZHANG 1223 BUCK W48 L30 W44 W12 W17 4.0 9 10 11 33 

7 THOMAS $$ MOY 1298 OAKH W22 W5 W11 L1 D10 3.5 15.5 18.5 12.5 56 

8 EDUARDO PEREZ GARCIA 1115 BAYCR W34 D4 W18 W20 L2 3.5 14.5 16.5 12 49 

9 NICHOLAS HILLBERG 1130 FRPALM W38 W31 L1 D15 W16 3.5 13 15 11 43.5 

10 SISIRA YERRAJENNU 1124 HILLSBO W45 W43 L14 W30 D7 3.5 10 11 11.5 40.5 

11 CHRISTIAN $$ DOMINGUEZ 1076 SMIAHE W16 W20 L7 W27 L4 3.0 13.5 16 11 50 

12 BENJAMIN CURY 1069 FRPALM W36 W18 L2 L6 W31 3.0 13.5 15.5 10 45 

13 SHUBHAM KALE 1154 JULINGT W26 W24 L3 W25 L5 3.0 13 15.5 11 46.5 

14 AARON XIONG 1442 MARYE W37 W25 W10 L3 U--- 3.0 12 12 12 39 

15 JARYN * COLEMAN 1004 NORW L3 W45 W43 D9 D22 3.0 11.5 12.5 8.5 39.5 

16 BRADEN NEESE 773 ONE L11 W37 W42 W28 L9 3.0 11 12.5 9 38.5 

17 NICHOLAS DI MILLE 1016 FRPALM L43 W38 W35 W21 L6 3.0 11 12 9 34 

18 HAIDER $$ ZAIDI 1470 OAKH W44 L12 L8 W24 W37 3.0 11 12 8 38.5 

19 AMIT PRASAD 1142 SEM L40 W28 W34 L5 W30 3.0 10.5 12 8 38.5 

20 DEQEL FELDINGER 1543 CALUSA W46 L11 W32 L8 W33 3.0 10.5 11.5 9 37 

21 SHREY GUPTA 1110 MCFARL W49 L3 W40 L17 W34 3.0 10.5 11 9 35 

22 CHRISTIAN $$ COZZO 927 DIVINE L7 D50 W41 W23 D15 3.0 10.5 11 7.5 35 

23 TYLER VON LINDENBERG 1073 FRPALM W29 L1 D24 L22 W41 2.5 8 14.5 7.5 40 

24 BRANDON NOVA 781 KEENES W39 L13 D23 L18 W42 2.5 7.5 12 7.5 34.5 

25 JACKSON GALLEGOS 1031 FRPALM W50 L14 W31 L13 D29 2.5 7.5 11.5 8.5 37.5 



26 GABRIEL ESTABRIDIS 896 FRPEMLO L13 L42 W39 W36 D27 2.5 6.5 11 5.5 31.5 

27 RITHWIK $$ HEGDE 1322 OAKH L30 W41 W46 L11 D26 2.5 6 10 7.5 34 

28 MARCUS $$ SHIH 1158 OAKH D41 L19 W50 L16 W40 2.5 6 9.5 6.5 29.5 

29 ABELARDO $$ GONCALVES 766 DIVINE L23 L44 W48 W46 D25 2.5 4.5 8 5.5 25 

30 GIDON GENGER 933 HILLEL W27 W6 L4 L10 L19 2.0 13 17 9 50 

31 BROOKS CHANDLER 759 CHANKO W42 L9 L25 W32 L12 2.0 9 12.5 7 39.5 

32 ENDRELIE * THEVENIN 909 NORW L2 W39 L20 L31 W43 2.0 8 12.5 5 38 

33 JOSHUA $$ CANADAY 1016 DIVINE L4 L35 W45 W38 L20 2.0 8 12 5 32 

34 RYAN $$ HANSEN 831 DIVINE L8 W47 L19 W44 L21 2.0 8 11.5 6 35 

35 LEON CHENG 541 JACKSEL L5 W33 L17 L41 W44 2.0 7.5 11.5 5 33.5 

36 NOAH $$ BELLO 744 DIVINE L12 W48 L5 L26 W47 2.0 7.5 11.5 5 29.5 

37 SEBASTIAN $$ HERRERA 939 DIVINE L14 L16 W49 W43 L18 2.0 7.5 11 5 34 

38 RISHI ASHWATH 832 CORBETT L9 L17 W47 L33 W46 2.0 7 10.5 4 31 

39 TAREK BARAKAT 1087 SUNS L24 L32 L26 W50 W45 2.0 6 8.5 3 22 

40 ANDREW * JARRETT 888 NORW W19 L2 L21 D42 L28 1.5 10 14.5 6 42.5 

41 TRIANA * VIELOT 909 NORW D28 L27 L22 W35 L23 1.5 9.5 12.5 4.5 34 

42 JAVIER ROJAS 1071 JACKSEL L31 W26 L16 D40 L24 1.5 8.5 11.5 5 35 

43 ZACHARY ACTON unr. OCOEE W17 L10 L15 L37 L32 1.0 10 13.5 5 39 

44 GEORGE RHOTON 944 GEMINI L18 W29 L6 L34 L35 1.0 9.5 13.5 4 35.5 

45 TALAN CAUDELL 864 FRPALM L10 L15 L33 W48 L39 1.0 8 11.5 2 29 

46 MELVIN UPPGARD 977 LAWTEL L20 W49 L27 L29 L38 1.0 7.5 10.5 4 26 

47 CAMILA THOMAS 985 MIAMSH L1 L34 L38 W49 L36 1.0 6.5 11.5 2 30 

48 NANDINI KATRAGADDA 916 EVERGL L6 L36 L29 L45 W50 1.0 6 10 1 25.5 

49 KADEN QUICK 811 FRPALM L21 L46 L37 L47 B--- 1.0 4 7 0 20 

50 VICTORIA TIRADO 726 SWEETW L25 D22 L28 L39 L48 0.5 8 11 2 26.5 

 



SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-5 UNDER 700 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 NIHARIKA $$ MANDA 574 OAKH W45 W11 W9 W4 W3 5.0 14.5 15 15 47.5 

2 MICHELLE PU 620 PARTIN W21 W26 H--- W10 W15 4.5 11 11 13 35 

3 DUNCAN MCINTYRE 669 SANIBEL W28 W18 W16 W14 L1 4.0 14 16 14 53 

4 ARIK KARIM 616 ELBR W43 W37 W12 L1 W10 4.0 12.5 13.5 13 45.5 

5 KENNETH DENG 532 CARILL W46 D24 W17 D9 W20 4.0 12 12.5 12 37.5 

6 SHALAM $$$ YISRAEL 608 NORW W30 W29 L10 W11 W12 4.0 11 13 12 43 

7 ERIC J CHEN 393 SWEETW L9 W45 W33 W27 W14 4.0 10.5 11 10 36.5 

8 NICHOLAS $$ TURENNE 626 OAKH L29 W30 W37 W28 W13 4.0 9 10.5 10 34.5 

9 MIKEY $$ JELANI 687 SMIAHE W7 W27 L1 D5 W24 3.5 15.5 17.5 11 54 

10 KYLE ZIEGLER 400 STEPHEN W32 W19 W6 L2 L4 3.0 15.5 17.5 12 52 

11 LYNDON NGUYEN unr. MADEIRA W31 L1 W19 L6 W27 3.0 14 16 9 50 

12 SANJAY $$ POORAN 505 OAKH W39 W15 L4 W22 L6 3.0 14 15.5 11 49 

13 JEI HERSEY 466 PINEVI W33 W22 L14 W16 L8 3.0 13 15 11 46 

14 KENDAL * BAKER 613 NORW W44 W42 W13 L3 L7 3.0 13 14 12 43 

15 SIENNA CORREDOR 681 MIAMSH W34 L12 W24 W31 L2 3.0 12 14 10 45 

16 TRENTON * HARVEY 589 NORW W40 W25 L3 L13 W30 3.0 11 12.5 10 39 

17 GABRIELLE * HARVEY 668 NORW L26 W21 L5 W38 W28 3.0 11 12.5 7 37.5 

18 DANIEL $$ POULOS 467 DIVINE W35 L3 W42 L20 W32 3.0 11 12 9 37 

19 JASMINE $$ QUEZADA 622 SMIAHE W23 L10 L11 W42 W26 3.0 11 12 8 40 

20 GRANT $$ CURTIS 651 OAKH L37 W43 W29 W18 L5 3.0 10.5 11.5 9 34.5 

21 CHASE TIANSAY 112 ONE L2 L17 W47 W37 W38 3.0 10.5 10.5 6 31 

22 BRANDON $$ MORALES 636 SMIAHE W41 L13 W26 L12 W34 3.0 10 11.5 9 38 

23 KYLE HUCKABEE 141 ONE L19 W35 L27 W36 W31 3.0 9 10.5 7 29 

24 KHARI * HUNTER 687 NORW W38 D5 L15 W25 L9 2.5 8.5 14 9 45 



25 SETH $$$ GORDON 103 ONE B--- L16 D38 L24 W39 2.5 5.5 8.5 6.5 29.5 

26 MATTEO LABRECQUE 247 KEENES W17 L2 L22 W33 L19 2.0 11 15.5 7 42 

27 THOMAS RICHARD COWELL 568 FRPALM W47 L9 W23 L7 L11 2.0 9.5 13.5 8 37 

28 HENRY NOVACK 294 MIAMSH L3 W46 W32 L8 L17 2.0 9.5 13.5 7 38.5 

29 SIMEON $$$ GORDON 160 ONE W8 L6 L20 L32 W46 2.0 9.5 13.5 6 38.5 

30 NATHAN NGUYEN unr. MADEIRA L6 L8 W35 W47 L16 2.0 9 13 5 35 

31 JHOVANNY $$ MORILLO 549 SMIAHE L11 W40 W39 L15 L23 2.0 9 12 7 33.5 

32 JUSTIS BLANKENFELD unr. ARCHER L10 W36 L28 W29 L18 2.0 8.5 11.5 6 37 

33 CHRISTINE $$ [USCF] CASTRO unr. CHOLEE L13 W41 L7 L26 W42 2.0 7.5 11.5 5 37 

34 ROZA ZELNER 252 TROPIC L15 L39 W40 W45 L22 2.0 6.5 9.5 5 27 

35 DYLAN EVENSEN unr. SWEETW L18 L23 L30 W46 W47 2.0 5.5 8.5 3 22.5 

36 ALIAS * ASSE 625 NORW L42 L32 X44 L23 W41 2.0 4.5 7.5 3 22 

37 JADEN WEST 243 SMIAHE W20 L4 L8 L21 D40 1.5 11.5 15.5 5.5 40.5 

38 SOENI JEAN 333 MIAMSH L24 W47 D25 L17 L21 1.5 7.5 10.5 5.5 28.5 

39 ESHAN $$ [USCF] KHAN unr. CHOLEE L12 W34 L31 D41 L25 1.5 7.5 10.5 5 33.5 

40 JUAN $$ [USCF] BARCENAS unr. CHOLEE L16 L31 L34 W43 D37 1.5 6.5 9.5 2.5 29.5 

41 OLIVIA HAYS 164 FRPALM L22 L33 W45 D39 L36 1.5 5.5 8.5 4 22.5 

42 RACHAEL YIM 150 LAKEEO W36 L14 L18 L19 L33 1.0 9.5 12.5 5 37 

43 TYRA BURNS 109 MIAMSH L4 L20 D46 L40 D45 1.0 5.5 9.5 2 26.5 

44 JULIAN CALDERON 105 MIALAK L14 B--- F36 U--- U--- 1.0 0 3 3 12 

45 JULIAN $$ [USCF] GUZMAN unr. CHOLEE L1 L7 L41 L34 D43 0.5 8.5 13.5 0.5 36 

46 FRENEL $$ [USCF] BONTEMPS unr. CHOLEE L5 L28 D43 L35 L29 0.5 7 11 1.5 30 

47 COREY $$ [USCF] BROWN unr. CHOLEE L27 L38 L21 L30 L35 0.0 7.5 10.5 0 27.5 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-8 CHAMPIONSHIP 



# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 RAGHAV VENKAT 2097 WELL W21 W25 W6 W3 D4 4.5 15 18 14.5 56 

2 XAVIER ALVAREZ 1837 ROCKM W45 W19 D5 W17 W11 4.5 13 15 13.5 51.5 

3 JANCARLO CRUZ 1826 ARLING W62 W30 W14 L1 W18 4.0 14 16 13 48.5 

4 ERNESTO M. PEREZ GARCIA 1975 DAVMID W34 D42 W16 W12 D1 4.0 14 16 12.5 51 

5 VANSH VARAK 1664 BAK X74 W49 D2 W15 D8 4.0 14 14 12 43 

6 BACH NGO 1682 JOSEPH W55 W26 L1 W16 W23 4.0 13.5 15.5 12 48.5 

7 SATVIK REDDY 1882 BOLLES W39 D38 W13 D9 W27 4.0 13 15.5 12 48.5 

8 ELLIOT STARKMAN 1842 AMERPL W54 D13 W42 W20 D5 4.0 12 14 12.5 46 

9 KESHAV SINGH 1724 STPAUL W51 W71 D37 D7 W29 4.0 11.5 12 12.5 42.5 

10 BRANDON SIBBITT 1745 HS4 W63 L16 W46 W26 W19 4.0 11 12.5 11 40 

11 ALAN WANG 1746 HOWARD W24 W31 D22 W37 L2 3.5 13.5 16 12.5 52 

12 ANTONIO G SELVA 1775 BAK W76 W35 W18 L4 D14 3.5 13.5 14.5 12.5 43 

13 TABAN CHIN 1601 TERRACE W64 D8 L7 W42 W37 3.5 12.5 14 10 46.5 

14 BENJAMIN CHEN 1697 DEERLA W47 W70 L3 W31 D12 3.5 12.5 13 11.5 45.5 

15 NICOLAS DE LA COLINA 1782 MONTBR W48 D44 W38 L5 W21 3.5 11 13 11 43.5 

16 AHAN MISHRA 1503 ABRAH W59 W10 L4 L6 W48 3.0 14 16 10 46.5 

17 BRENNAN HINSON 1716 ROLAND W52 W29 D20 L2 D22 3.0 13.5 15.5 11 51.5 

18 GRAYSON COOKE 1623 OAKH W56 W23 L12 W24 L3 3.0 13.5 15.5 11 48 

19 CHLOE MIN 1540 LAWTEL W61 L2 W51 W28 L10 3.0 13.5 15 10 42.5 

20 DONOVAN K WU 1549 PINEBR W66 W32 D17 L8 D25 3.0 13 14.5 11 46 

21 AMY XING 1382 ABRAH L1 W43 W49 W58 L15 3.0 12.5 14.5 9 45.5 

22 ADRIAN LOPEZ 1590 ROCKM W75 W28 D11 L23 D17 3.0 12.5 13 11 42.5 

23 ROHIT RAMASWAMY 1846 FARNE W53 L18 W44 W22 L6 3.0 12 14 10 47.5 

24 SUN SMITH 1225 PK L11 W50 W30 L18 W44 3.0 11.5 13.5 8 44.5 

25 AYUSH MADDIKONDA 1656 STONEMI W68 L1 W63 D39 D20 3.0 11.5 12.5 9.5 41.5 



26 ETHAN TAL 1401 HS2 W67 L6 W71 L10 W52 3.0 11.5 12 9 36.5 

27 JACK RHOTON 1551 WESTSH D43 D33 W52 W47 L7 3.0 11 13 9.5 38 

28 ZOE ZELNER 1846 TROPIC W41 L22 W45 L19 W39 3.0 11 13 9 40 

29 DORINA BREZNYAN 1465 MARGATE W72 L17 W69 W32 L9 3.0 11 12 10 38.5 

30 RAGHAV KALYANARAMAN 1574 WALKER W69 L3 L24 W43 W46 3.0 11 12 8 37 

31 ZUBIN JOSEPH 1383 STONEMI W73 L11 W55 L14 W47 3.0 11 11.5 9 36 

32 ANDY YANG 1793 FREE7 W46 L20 W40 L29 W53 3.0 10.5 12.5 9 39 

33 TIMOTHY CHEN 1647 BAK L49 D27 W70 D36 W54 3.0 10.5 11 7 31.5 

34 AGASTYA MITTAL 1379 LAWTMI L4 D57 D56 W64 W50 3.0 10 11.5 6.5 30.5 

35 ANDREW XING 1525 JOSEPH W60 L12 L47 W57 W45 3.0 9.5 11.5 8 34 

36 HANNAH CIUPE 1519 ABRAH F71 H--- W68 D33 W51 3.0 6 6 6.5 16 

37 JUAN FRANCO 1488 ROCKM W50 W58 D9 L11 L13 2.5 9.5 15.5 10.5 48 

38 WILLIAM XU 1612 ABRAH W65 D7 L15 D44 D40 2.5 8 13.5 8.5 41 

39 LANE CHIN 1374 TERRACE L7 W74 W59 D25 L28 2.5 8 13.5 8 37.5 

40 JASMINE FRANCO 1275 ROCKM L58 W75 L32 W69 D38 2.5 6 9.5 6.5 29.5 

41 EVERETT COSTELLO 1333 FRPALM L28 D68 L43 W70 W63 2.5 4.5 8 5 27 

42 JENNIFER HOYOS 1649 GLADES W57 D4 L8 L13 D43 2.0 11.5 15.5 7.5 45.5 

43 JONATHON COTEY 989 BENITO D27 L21 W41 L30 D42 2.0 10.5 13.5 6 39 

44 ARNOLD LEI OGERIO 1446 VILLAGE W77 D15 L23 D38 L24 2.0 10 13.5 8 37.5 

45 DAVID $$ ESTRADA 1289 ACAPREP L2 W65 L28 W49 L35 2.0 9.5 14 6 40 

46 SASTHA RAJAMANIKANDAN 1275 FALCON L32 W66 L10 W60 L30 2.0 9.5 13.5 6 36 

47 ADRIAN SANS 1146 ROCKM L14 W73 W35 L27 L31 2.0 9.5 13 7 38 

48 ZACHARY CAUDELL 1242 FRPALM L15 W61 L58 W59 L16 2.0 9 12.5 6 37 

49 AIDAN GORDON 1031 NAUT W33 L5 L21 L45 W72 2.0 9 12.5 6 36 

50 JUSTIN $$ BURKS 381 ACAPREP L37 L24 W74 W55 L34 2.0 9 12 5 32 

51 DEVIN SILVER 1195 WESTSH L9 W77 L19 W71 L36 2.0 8.5 12.5 6 33 



52 ROHITH KARTHIK 1153 BAK L17 W72 L27 W67 L26 2.0 8.5 11.5 6 35 

53 KIRA CAZA 1367 ABRAH L23 D64 D57 W56 L32 2.0 8.5 11.5 5.5 32 

54 ABHINAV POTHURI 1320 ABRAH L8 D56 D64 W65 L33 2.0 8 12 5.5 31.5 

55 DAVID JIN 1097 PRIDE L6 W67 L31 L50 W69 2.0 7.5 11.5 5 33.5 

56 FRANKLIN HE 1029 JOHNLO L18 D54 D34 L53 W70 2.0 7.5 10.5 4.5 32.5 

57 ANDREW F SISSOM 1035 FRPALM L42 D34 D53 L35 W71 2.0 7.5 10.5 4.5 31.5 

58 TIMOTHY MAYES 1796 HS1 W40 L37 W48 L21 U--- 2.0 7 10 8 32 

59 EMMANUEL $$ [USCF] MATHIEU 481 ACAPREP L16 W76 L39 L48 W68 2.0 6.5 9.5 5 27 

60 DANIEL MEJIAS 935 ROCKM L35 L63 W76 L46 W74 2.0 6 9 4 21 

61 AJAY POORAN 971 ABRAH L19 L48 D62 X76 D64 2.0 5.5 8.5 3 23.5 

62 LUKA TRISTAM 1277 HS3 L3 L69 D61 D68 W66 2.0 5 9 3.5 27 

63 AKASH VERMA 1223 ABRAH L10 W60 L25 D66 L41 1.5 9 13 5 33.5 

64 FA ZION $$ JACOBS 1009 ACAPREP L13 D53 D54 L34 D61 1.5 8.5 12 4 30.5 

65 ALEXANDER FIGLER 1011 FRPALM L38 L45 W72 L54 D67 1.5 6.5 9 3.5 25.5 

66 ZANE GRIFFITH 986 FRPALM L20 L46 W73 D63 L62 1.5 6 9 4 25.5 

67 JAMAR $$ [USCF] RANDOLPH unr. ACAPREP L26 L55 W75 L52 D65 1.5 6 9 3.5 23.5 

68 KEVIN JIN 1050 TERRACE L25 D41 L36 D62 L59 1.0 9.5 13 3 29.5 

69 HENRY CHEN 1000 SANF L30 W62 L29 L40 L55 1.0 9.5 12.5 4 33 

70 NATHANIEL $$ POLITE 281 ACAPREP B--- L14 L33 L41 L56 1.0 7.5 11 4 28 

71 ADAM CHENG 759 BENITO X36 L9 L26 L51 L57 1.0 7 11 4 32 

72 HAKIM $$ [USCF] AQUILL unr. ACAPREP L29 L52 L65 W75 L49 1.0 6 9 2 25.5 

73 QINNIUN $$ [USCF] VARMAH unr. ACAPREP L31 L47 L66 L74 B--- 1.0 5 8 0 22 

74 ALEX YIM 1067 ORLSCI F5 L39 L50 W73 L60 1.0 4.5 7 2 17 

75 MATT HAMILTON 1003 FRPALM L22 L40 L67 L72 U--- 0.0 5 8 0 23 

76 CHANJUN JU 1233 BENITO L12 L59 L60 F61 U--- 0.0 4 7.5 0 21.5 

77 ALISON [USCF] SOLIK unr. BLANKN L44 L51 U--- U--- U--- 0.0 2 4 0 14 



 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-8 UNDER 1000 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 AARON A NORRIS 910 MOTHER W28 W30 W15 W7 W2 5.0 13.5 16 15 51 

2 LUCAS DUTRA 866 FRPALM W31 W33 W4 W5 L1 4.0 15.5 17.5 14 53.5 

3 JAMES $$ POULOS 997 DIVINE W19 W17 W8 D11 D6 4.0 14.5 17.5 13.5 56 

4 LUCAS $$ MARTINEZ 996 DIVINE W9 W14 L2 W27 W11 4.0 14.5 17 12 55.5 

5 SERGIO $$ RIVERA 932 DIVINE W47 W18 W10 L2 W17 4.0 14 15.5 13 48.5 

6 CARTER DOYLE 597 GLADES D25 W22 W24 W12 D3 4.0 13 15.5 12 48 

7 YAILAN BORDAS 978 ROCKM W37 W27 W32 L1 W14 4.0 12.5 14.5 13 48.5 

8 SIDDHARTH YERRAJENNU 900 WALKER W29 W44 L3 W26 W19 4.0 12 14 12 44.5 

9 ANDREW TIANSAY 602 ONE L4 W49 W39 W15 W25 4.0 11.5 12.5 10 40.5 

10 MATHEW GONZALEZ 850 ROCKM W46 W42 L5 W32 W16 4.0 11 12.5 12 42 

11 SPENCER LEWIS 926 BOLLES W34 W40 W26 D3 L4 3.5 12.5 14.5 13 47 

12 BRANDON PRIETO 710 ROCKM W20 D24 W25 L6 W39 3.5 12 14 11 43.5 

13 TRENT KOKINDA 697 FRPALM L33 D46 W54 W29 W24 3.5 8.5 10 8 31.5 

14 VIDIT D POKHARNA 804 ORLSCI W49 L4 W28 W21 L7 3.0 13.5 14.5 10 42.5 

15 BRIAN RAMOS 810 SOMERSI W50 W36 L1 L9 W32 3.0 13 14 10 43 

16 DAVID RODRIGUEZ 975 ONE W23 L26 W37 W18 L10 3.0 12.5 14.5 10 43.5 

17 CARLOS FERREIRO 751 ROCKM W43 L3 W34 W38 L5 3.0 12 13.5 10 43.5 

18 GAVIN QUICK 700 FRPALM W38 L5 W23 L16 W43 3.0 12 13.5 9 41 

19 ADRIAN DIAZ 602 ROCKM L3 W50 W36 W35 L8 3.0 12 13 9 41.5 

20 WESTON DUCHAK 308 FRPALM L12 W47 L21 W41 W37 3.0 10.5 12 7 33.5 

21 THOMAS $$ POULOS 655 DIVINE L36 W51 W20 L14 W38 3.0 9.5 10.5 8 32 

22 DOMINIQUE $$ JELANI 827 SMIAHE L32 L6 W46 W51 W34 3.0 9.5 10.5 6 34 



23 JONATHAN CASARES 553 ROCKM L16 W52 L18 W49 W35 3.0 9 9.5 7 30 

24 GAVIN BAIN 978 HS1 W41 D12 L6 W30 L13 2.5 9.5 15.5 9 43.5 

25 LUKE WASSUNG 996 HS2 D6 W54 L12 W33 L9 2.5 9.5 15 8.5 45 

26 JOSE VIERA-RINCON 708 ROCKM W52 W16 L11 L8 D31 2.5 9 13.5 9.5 41.5 

27 DERRICK WU 732 PINEBR W53 L7 W42 L4 D28 2.5 8.5 13 8.5 37.5 

28 GRANT $$ CANADAY 494 DIVINE L1 W55 L14 W44 D27 2.5 7.5 12.5 6.5 39.5 

29 FAUSTO MALDONADO 481 ROCKM L8 W56 D30 L13 W46 2.5 7.5 11.5 6.5 31.5 

30 IAN J BELLAN 624 FRPALM W55 L1 D29 L24 W33 2.5 7 12 7.5 38.5 

31 SREEKAR NAGULAPALLI 470 TRINIT L2 L35 W55 W40 D26 2.5 6.5 10.5 5.5 36.5 

32 FRITZ VALCOURT 425 ROCKLA W22 W39 L7 L10 L15 2.0 12 16 9 48 

33 GIANFRANCO CISNEROS 135 ROCKM W13 L2 W40 L25 L30 2.0 10.5 14.5 8 44 

34 PRANAV PRAKASH 512 DEERLA L11 W48 L17 W36 L22 2.0 9.5 13 6 37.5 

35 ALYSSA $$ RAMOS 815 SMIAHE L42 W31 W41 L19 L23 2.0 9.5 12.5 7 32.5 

36 REGINA DUCHAK 160 FRPALM W21 L15 L19 L34 W51 2.0 9 12 6 36 

37 NICHOLAS $$ CHONG 596 DIVINE L7 W53 L16 W42 L20 2.0 8.5 12.5 6 36 

38 RICHIE KURING 144 WINDY L18 B--- W44 L17 L21 2.0 8 11 6 33 

39 ALAN QIU 851 ABRAH W51 L32 L9 W50 L12 2.0 7.5 11.5 7 36 

40 BRISTOL WHITNEY 635 WINDY W48 L11 L33 L31 W50 2.0 7 10.5 6 32 

41 ETHAN $$ JOSEPHS 578 DIVINE L24 W43 L35 L20 W52 2.0 7 10 5 29 

42 SAMUEL MARTINEZ 391 GLADES W35 L10 L27 L37 W55 2.0 6.5 10.5 6 33.5 

43 JACOB A GOMEZ 314 ONE L17 L41 W56 W47 L18 2.0 6.5 9.5 5 27.5 

44 MENCIO CHEZ 619 GLADES W56 L8 L38 L28 W49 2.0 5 9 6 27.5 

45 ALISON [USCF] SOLIK unr. BLANKN U--- U--- L49 W55 W56 2.0 0 1 3 3 

46 KAITLYN COHEN 463 WINDY L10 D13 L22 W53 L29 1.5 9.5 13.5 4 32.5 

47 KHOI COTEY 532 BENITO L5 L20 W53 L43 D48 1.5 7 11 3.5 27.5 

48 TY NGUYEN unr. MADEIRA L40 L34 L50 W56 D47 1.5 4.5 6.5 2.5 18.5 



49 TOMAS $$ BARBA 328 DIVINE L14 L9 W45 L23 L44 1.0 11 15 3 36 

50 RAFAEL CABIYA-ALBARRAN 384 GLADES L15 L19 W48 L39 L40 1.0 8.5 11.5 3 34.5 

51 MAXIMUS GARCIA 464 BELEN L39 L21 W52 L22 L36 1.0 7.5 10.5 3 28 

52 VINCENT LIN 258 WINDY L26 L23 L51 B--- L41 1.0 5.5 8.5 1 24.5 

53 AJANI TROUTMAN 313 GLADES L27 L37 L47 L46 B--- 1.0 5 7.5 0 22 

54 SAGE KELLY 106 GLADES B--- L25 L13 U--- U--- 1.0 2.5 6 4 16.5 

55 AASHI MENDPARA unr. WINDY L30 L28 L31 L45 L42 0.0 9.5 12.5 0 28.5 

56 JAMES HEWETT unr. WINDY L44 L29 L43 L48 L45 0.0 8 11 0 23 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-12 CHAMPIONSHIP 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 TIANHUI [CINDY] JIE 1999 FWBUCH W41 W37 X42 W9 W3 5.0 11.5 11.5 14 37.5 

2 JONATHAN C LAU 1996 CORALP W5 W36 W8 W14 D4 4.5 14.5 16.5 14.5 53 

3 DYLAN SUNJIC 1995 BERKEL W18 W32 W10 W24 L1 4.0 13.5 15.5 14 49 

4 CARLOS D HOYOS 2111 EVERGLH D7 W30 W31 W25 D2 4.0 13 15.5 12 48 

5 VICTOR MAYORAL 1557 MIAMPA L2 W52 W37 W27 W14 4.0 12 12.5 10 42 

6 ANDY WU 1929 FWBUCH W44 W50 L14 W33 W15 4.0 9.5 10 12 37 

7 HARISH VEMURI 1750 FWBUCH D4 W20 D27 W16 D9 3.5 13.5 16 10.5 51 

8 HENRY LI 1333 BOLLES W38 W22 L2 D11 W26 3.5 13.5 15.5 11 46.5 

9 CORY RIEGELHAUPT 2069 UNIV W43 W21 W16 L1 D7 3.5 13.5 15 12.5 48 

10 ROSHAN JAYARAMAN 2119 STRAW W39 W11 L3 W36 D12 3.5 13 15 11.5 46.5 

11 LIXIN ZHENG 1928 KING W55 L10 W34 D8 W24 3.5 11.5 13 10 39.5 

12 JAMES P WNEK 1876 HS6 W49 L14 W35 W19 D10 3.5 11.5 12.5 10.5 39.5 

13 LYUBOMIR GOSPODINOV 2089 SAINTP W29 L42 D32 W48 W25 3.5 10.5 12.5 9.5 37 



14 EITAN GENGER 2027 HILLEL W33 W12 W6 L2 L5 3.0 16 18 12 54 

15 THEODORE SLADE 2150 HS3 L32 W18 W29 W21 L6 3.0 12 14 9 39.5 

16 RYAN HAMLEY 1975 HS4 W28 W34 L9 L7 W32 3.0 11.5 13.5 10 43 

17 SEBASTIAN $$ LOJANO 1792 DIVINE W19 D26 L24 W43 D20 3.0 11 12.5 9.5 40.5 

18 DAVID THOMAS 1459 RIVIER L3 L15 W49 W39 W38 3.0 11 12 6 34 

19 TRUMAN HOANG 2186 MIDDLET L17 W40 W45 L12 W36 3.0 10.5 12 8 36.5 

20 JOSEPH AMING 1920 MCDS D46 L7 W50 W30 D17 3.0 10.5 11 8 34.5 

21 JUSTIN KLEIDERMACHER 1880 MCDS X48 L9 W41 L15 W35 3.0 10.5 10.5 8 32.5 

22 MARVIN GAO 1958 WATERS W35 L8 L33 W40 W34 3.0 9.5 11.5 8 35 

23 GABRIEL LEE 2044 TERRAENV L34 W28 D43 D32 W33 3.0 8.5 10 7.5 32.5 

24 JUAN EDUARDO MARQUEZ PEREIRA 2091 RONREA W45 D25 W17 L3 L11 2.5 9 14.5 10 48 

25 GEORGE ZHOU 1895 AMERDE W47 D24 W26 L4 L13 2.5 8.5 14 10 43 

26 DARIO MARTIN 1984 MCDS W40 D17 L25 W31 L8 2.5 8 13.5 9 41.5 

27 LAUREN KLEIDERMACHER 1899 MCDS D51 W46 D7 L5 D28 2.5 7.5 12.5 8.5 33.5 

28 IGNACIO SERRATO 1452 EDGEWO L16 L23 W53 W45 D27 2.5 7 10.5 5.5 30.5 

29 KEVIN ORDET 1694 KROP L13 W54 L15 D44 W46 2.5 6 10 6 28.5 

30 JAY WU 1704 KING H--- L4 W51 L20 W48 2.5 6 10 6 27.5 

31 CONNOR EICKELMAN 1776 ABEKA H--- W51 L4 L26 W43 2.5 5 9 7 29.5 

32 JEFFREY LU 1788 FWBUCH W15 L3 D13 D23 L16 2.0 12.5 16.5 7.5 50 

33 JUSTIN IZQUIERDO 1568 BELEN L14 W49 W22 L6 L23 2.0 10 14 7 41.5 

34 ERNESTO PEREZ 1600 CORALP W23 L16 L11 W50 L22 2.0 9.5 13 7 39.5 

35 OSCAR NUNEZ 1443 CORALP L22 W38 L12 W37 L21 2.0 9.5 13 6 37.5 

36 SAJAN GUTTA 1796 HTA W52 L2 W44 L10 L19 2.0 8.5 13 8 40 

37 MARCO JIMENEZ 1862 HS5 W53 L1 L5 L35 W44 2.0 8 12.5 6 35 

38 MELAKAH $$$ YISRAEL 1930 HS1 L8 L35 W54 W41 L18 2.0 7.5 11 5 28.5 

39 KELVIN NG 1784 WIRE L10 L44 W47 L18 W49 2.0 7 10.5 4 27 



40 ANGEL $$ DIAZ 1454 DIVINE L26 L19 W52 L22 W50 2.0 6.5 9.5 4 30 

41 ANNAMARIA NURYASIN 1564 MIAMBE L1 W53 L21 L38 W52 2.0 5.5 10 5 28 

42 FEI NAN 1927 AMERDE W54 W13 F1 U--- U--- 2.0 0.5 4 9 10 

43 BRIAN COOLIDGE 1604 CORALP L9 W47 D23 L17 L31 1.5 10 13.5 5.5 39 

44 CONNOR SASTRE 1286 MCDS L6 W39 L36 D29 L37 1.5 8.5 12.5 5 36 

45 SHAMA $$$ YISRAEL 1696 HS2 L24 W55 L19 L28 D47 1.5 8 11 4.5 26 

46 VALENTINA $$ BERMUDEZ 1109 DIVINE D20 L27 L48 W54 L29 1.5 7.5 10.5 4.5 27.5 

47 BRANDON VILA 1045 BELEN L25 L43 L39 W53 D45 1.5 5.5 8 2.5 24 

48 BRIAN BALASCHAK 992 TRINIT F21 H--- W46 L13 L30 1.5 4 7.5 4.5 20 

49 JAKE BRODSKY 957 TRINIT L12 L33 L18 W51 L39 1.0 8 11.5 2 30.5 

50 MATTHEW CASTRO 733 TRINIT B--- L6 L20 L34 L40 1.0 7 11 4 31 

51 JESUS $$ BERMUDEZ 1075 DIVINE D27 L31 L30 L49 D54 1.0 6.5 9 3 24 

52 JACK EATON 825 MCDS L36 L5 L40 B--- L41 1.0 6 10 1 27 

53 ANDREW MILLER 946 TRINIT L37 L41 L28 L47 B--- 1.0 5.5 8 0 19 

54 ANDREW QIU 1183 FWBUCH L42 L29 L38 L46 D51 0.5 7 10.5 0.5 27.5 

55 SHARANYA SINGH 1252 BARTOW L11 L45 U--- U--- U--- 0.0 1.5 5 0 14.5 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-12 UNDER 1000 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 SANTIAGO $$ MARTINEZ 853 DIVINE X--- W7 D3 D2 W8 4.0 13.5 13.5 11.5 43.5 

2 ERIC SONG 793 FWBUCH W9 W6 D5 D1 W10 4.0 12.5 15 12.5 45.5 

3 BRYAN CAO 917 FWBUCH W14 W11 D1 W5 D4 4.0 12 13.5 13 44 

4 JABARI * WADE 779 NORW L6 X--- W9 W7 D3 3.5 12.5 12.5 8.5 36.5 

5 LUKE SWISSTACK 885 BELEN W15 W12 D2 L3 W11 3.5 12 13 11.5 42.5 



6 ANDREW CALDWELL 988 BELEN W4 L2 D14 D10 W12 3.0 11.5 13 8.5 41.5 

7 CARLOS ARIZA 705 BELEN W10 L1 W13 L4 W15 3.0 11 12 9 36 

8 NOAH COOK 290 FWBUCH B--- L10 W11 W14 L1 3.0 9.5 9.5 9 32 

9 VALERIA $$ BERMUDEZ 489 DIVINE L2 B--- L4 W15 W16 3.0 8 8 6 24 

10 JUSTIN * CIVIL 888 NORW L7 W8 W12 D6 L2 2.5 8.5 14.5 8 46 

11 MIGUEL $$$ LOMBARDI 803 DIVINE W16 L3 L8 W13 L5 2.0 8 12 7 38.5 

12 DANIEL $$ MARTINEZ 687 DIVINE W13 L5 L10 W16 L6 2.0 7.5 11 7 33 

13 LAILA * VIELOT 876 NORW L12 W16 L7 L11 W14 2.0 5.5 8.5 5 28.5 

14 WILLIAM $$ CABEZA 748 DIVINE L3 W15 D6 L8 L13 1.5 8.5 12.5 5.5 38.5 

15 PRISCILLA * ASIAMAH 745 NORW L5 L14 W16 L9 L7 1.0 7 10.5 3 32 

16 SALMA BANEGAS unr. MATERE L11 L13 L15 L12 L9 0.0 7 9.5 0 28 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: BUGHOUSE 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 J HOYOS & C HOYOS unr.   WW14 WW20 WW19 WL2 WW7 9.0 23 27 28 83 

2 C JIE & A WU unr.   WW21 WW8 WW5 WL1 WL3 8.0 30 34 27 107 

3 J FRANCO & X ALVAREZ unr.   WW23 WW10 WL7 WW13 WL2 8.0 25 28 26 94 

4 R VENKAT & M GAO unr.   B--- WW9 WW15 WL7 WW8 8.0 23 23 22 76 

5 J KLEIDERMACHER & J AMING unr.   WW29 WW16 LL2 WL10 WW11 7.0 25 27 22 87 

6 N DI MILLE & B CURRY unr.   WL9 LL13 WW30 WW21 WW15 7.0 20 20 17 59 

7 E STARKMAN & D MARTIN unr.   WW11 WW17 WL3 WL4 LL1 6.0 30.5 35.5 23 111 

8 E PEREZ & O NUNEZ unr.   WW13 LL2 WW16 WW17 LL4 6.0 25.5 30.5 20 96 

9 J CRUZ & J GALLEGOS unr.   WL6 LL4 WW18 WW23 WL10 6.0 25.5 28.5 16 78.5 

10 K ORDET & Z ACTON unr.   WW25 LL3 WW22 WL5 WL9 6.0 25 28 19 83 



11 A GORDON & B COOLIDGE unr.   LL7 WW14 WW20 WW19 LL5 6.0 22 26 18 78 

12 A MARIAN & J LANG unr.   H--- U--- WL14 WW28 WW22 6.0 11 11 13.5 30 

13 J BERMUDEZ & M LOMBARDI unr.   LL8 WW6 WW29 LL3 WL16 5.0 26 28 15 86 

14 G GENGER & E GENGER unr.   LL1 LL11 WL12 WW25 WW23 5.0 24 27 9 75.5 

15 VALENTINA BERMUDEZ & A DIAZ unr.   WL19 WW28 LL4 WW24 LL6 5.0 21.5 23.5 17 71 

16 J WADE & J CIVIL unr.   WW26 LL5 LL8 WW27 WL13 5.0 21 23.5 15 71 

17 A TIANSAY & D RODRIGUEZ unr.   WW30 LL7 WW24 LL8 WL20 5.0 19 19 17 63 

18 J IZQUIERDO & M GARCIA unr.   H--- U--- LL9 WW30 WW28 5.0 8 8 10.5 24 

19 R HANSEN & A GONCALVAS unr.   WL15 WW27 LL1 LL11 WL21 4.0 24 26.5 14 82 

20 A SISSOM & W DUCHAK unr.   WL24 LL1 LL11 WW26 WL17 4.0 23 26 10 79 

21 VALERIA BERMUDEZ & S RIVERA unr.   LL2 WL25 WW26 LL6 WL19 4.0 22 25 11 70 

22 A JARRETT & J COLEMAN unr.   WL28 WL24 LL10 WW29 LL12 4.0 17 19 13 58.5 

23 T VIELOT & E TAL unr.   LL3 WL26 WW25 LL9 LL14 3.0 22 25 10 63 

24 N BELLO & S HERRERA unr.   WL20 WL22 LL17 LL15 WL27 3.0 18 20.5 10 65 

25 L VIELOT & E THEVENIN unr.   LL10 WL21 LL23 LL14 WW29 3.0 18 20 6 57 

26 K QUICK & R DUCHAK unr.   LL16 WL23 LL21 LL20 WW30 3.0 16 16 6 46 

27 C DOYLE & S MARTINEZ unr.   B--- LL19 WL28 LL16 WL24 3.0 14 14 8 47 

28 J COTEY & C JU unr.   WL22 LL15 WL27 LL12 LL18 2.0 16.5 22.5 8 62 

29 G BAIN & T KOKINDA unr.   LL5 WW30 LL13 LL22 LL25 2.0 12 19 8 56 

30 A SOLIK & J SOLIK unr.   LL17 LL29 LL6 LL18 LL26 0.0 15 22 0 58.5 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-5 BLITZ 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 VINCENT STONE 1741 INDIALA X--- WW8 WW3 DD2 WW10 9.0 25.5 25.5 27 81 



2 ANTONY GOSPODINOV 1891 JOHNM WW14 WL4 WW18 DD1 DD3 7.0 26.5 31 23 100.5 

3 AARON MARIAN 1417 STVINCE WW15 WW12 LL1 WW9 DD2 7.0 24 26 23 98 

4 JAMES ZHANG 1223 BUCK WW20 WL2 DD6 DD15 WW12 7.0 21.5 23.5 21 85 

5 NICHOLAS KWOK 1363 SUNLA WW21 WL11 DD7 DD12 WW13 7.0 20 23 21 81 

6 EDUARDO PEREZ GARCIA 1115 BAYCR WL24 WW16 DD4 DD11 WW15 7.0 19 21 20 73 

7 ALICE WU 1178 EVERGL WL19 WW24 DD5 DL10 WW11 6.5 21.5 23.5 19 78 

8 NICHOLAS HILLBERG 1130 FRPALM WW17 LL1 DD11 DD18 WW21 6.0 22 25 17 84.5 

9 JACKSON GALLEGOS 1031 FRPALM WL10 WL19 WW20 LL3 WW18 6.0 21 25 17 82.5 

10 ANDREW * JARRETT 888 NORW WL9 WL13 WW23 WD7 LL1 5.5 25 27.5 18 87.5 

11 JABARI * WADE 779 NORW WW22 WL5 DD8 DD6 LL7 5.0 26.5 29.5 19 83 

12 KASHYAP TANGUTURI 1022 HLJOHN WW26 LL3 X25 DD5 LL4 5.0 23 23 17 72 

13 TYLER VON LINDENBERG 1073 FRPALM WL16 WL10 DD19 WW21 LL5 5.0 21.5 24.5 16 74 

14 NICHOLAS DI MILLE 1016 FRPALM LL2 WL17 DD16 WW19 DD20 5.0 21 25 12 70 

15 JARYN * COLEMAN 1004 NORW LL3 B--- X26 DD4 LL6 5.0 21 21 14 64 

16 LAILA * VIELOT 876 NORW WL13 LL6 DD14 DD22 WW24 5.0 20 22 12 61 

17 JUSTIN * CIVIL 888 NORW LL8 WL14 DD22 DD24 WW23 5.0 16.5 18.5 11 50.5 

18 DARSH PATEL 1042 RIVERG WD23 WW25 LL2 DD8 LL9 4.5 21.5 23.5 17.5 74.5 

19 ENDRELIE * THEVENIN 909 NORW WL7 WL9 DD13 LL14 DD22 4.0 22.5 25.5 13 70 

20 TRIANA * VIELOT 909 NORW LL4 WW22 LL9 DD23 DD14 4.0 21 23.5 11 64.5 

21 MELVIN UPPGARD 977 LAWTEL LL5 WL23 WW24 LL13 LL8 3.0 20.5 22.5 10 69.5 

22 BENJAMIN CURY 1069 FRPALM LL11 LL20 DD17 DD16 DD19 3.0 19 23 6 66 

23 TALAN CAUDELL 864 FRPALM DL18 WL21 LL10 DD20 LL17 2.5 13.5 22 8.5 67.5 

24 KADEN QUICK 811 FRPALM WL6 LL7 LL21 DD17 LL16 2.0 19.5 26.5 7 72 

25 NICHOLAS MONDONE 242 FRPALM B--- LL18 F12 U--- U--- 2.0 0 4.5 9 17.5 

26 JACK KANE 540 FRPALM LL12 X--- F15 U--- U--- 2.0 0 3.5 7 17 

 



SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: K-12 BLITZ 

# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 RAGHAV VENKAT 2097 WELL WW22 DD16 WW18 WW13 WD2 8.5 26 31 25.5 101 

2 GABRIEL LEE 2044 TERRAENV WW31 WW14 WD3 WW6 DL1 8.0 29 33 27 107 

3 MELAKAH $$$ YISRAEL 1930 HS1 WW40 WW17 DL2 WD5 WW15 8.0 27 30 24.5 98.5 

4 CARLOS D HOYOS 2111 EVERGLH WD21 DD20 DD19 WW31 WW14 7.5 23 27 20.5 86 

5 KESHAV SINGH 1724 STPAUL WL25 WW34 WW16 DL3 WD13 7.0 25 29 21.5 88.5 

6 CORY RIEGELHAUPT 2069 UNIV WW35 WD15 WW28 LL2 DD11 6.5 25 29 23 96.5 

7 ANDY WU 1929 FWBUCH WL23 LL13 WW33 WW21 WD17 6.5 22.5 26.5 16.5 78 

8 SEBASTIAN $$ LOJANO 1792 DIVINE WL34 WW23 DD20 DL17 WW30 6.5 21 25 19 78 

9 ELLIOT STARKMAN 1842 AMERPL WW33 DL24 DL15 WW32 WD20 6.5 20.5 24.5 19 79.5 

10 TABAN CHIN 1601 TERRACE WL26 WL25 DD39 WW23 WD24 6.5 20 23 17.5 69.5 

11 ALAN WANG 1746 HOWARD WL42 WD29 WW30 DD20 DD6 6.5 19.5 21.5 20 76.5 

12 BRIAN COOLIDGE 1604 CORALP WL43 WD42 LL14 WW29 WW28 6.5 15.5 17 17 61 

13 JONATHAN C LAU 1996 CORALP WD36 WW7 WW24 LL1 DL5 6.0 27 30.5 22 91.5 

14 BENJAMIN CHEN 1697 DEERLA WW41 LL2 WW12 WW22 LL4 6.0 27 30 20 87.5 

15 BRENNAN HINSON 1716 ROLAND WW44 DL6 WD9 WW19 LL3 6.0 27 28.5 20.5 88.5 

16 JUSTIN KLEIDERMACHER 1880 MCDS WW39 DD1 LL5 WW35 DD18 6.0 25.5 28.5 19 87 

17 SHAMA $$$ YISRAEL 1696 HS2 WW45 LL3 WW40 WD8 DL7 6.0 24 25.5 19.5 73 

18 JANCARLO CRUZ 1826 ARLING WL29 WW32 LL1 WW39 DD16 6.0 21.5 24.5 18 78.5 

19 ERNESTO PEREZ 1600 CORALP WL32 WW43 DD4 LL15 WW31 6.0 21.5 23 18 72 

20 JOSEPH AMING 1920 MCDS WW38 DD4 DD8 DD11 DL9 5.5 27 30.5 19.5 86.5 

21 RAGHAV KALYANARAMAN 1574 WALKER DL4 DD26 WW42 LL7 WW37 5.5 22.5 24.5 14.5 69 

22 JUSTIN IZQUIERDO 1568 BELEN LL1 WW36 WW25 LL14 DD26 5.0 24.5 28 15 82 

23 ZACHARY CAUDELL 1242 FRPALM WL7 LL8 WW27 LL10 WW41 5.0 24.5 27.5 13 71 

24 LYUBOMIR GOSPODINOV 2089 SAINTP WW27 WD9 LL13 DD28 DL10 5.0 24 28.5 18.5 86.5 



25 AIDAN GORDON 1031 NAUT WL5 WL10 LL22 DD41 WW40 5.0 21.5 24.5 13 72 

26 NOAH COOK 290 FWBUCH WL10 DD21 LL31 WW43 DD22 5.0 21 22.5 14 66 

27 ANNAMARIA NURYASIN 1564 MIAMBE LL24 DD33 LL23 WW42 WW39 5.0 17 19 10 58.5 

28 KEVIN ORDET 1694 KROP WW37 WD30 LL6 DD24 LL12 4.5 22.5 26 18 85.5 

29 KEVIN JIN 1050 TERRACE WL18 DL11 DD37 LL12 B--- 4.5 22.5 22.5 11 66 

30 JENNIFER HOYOS 1649 GLADES WW46 DL28 LL11 WW36 LL8 4.5 21 22.5 16 68.5 

31 AARON XIONG 1442 MARYE LL2 WW41 WW26 LL4 LL19 4.0 26.5 29.5 14 87.5 

32 LANE CHIN 1374 TERRACE WL19 LL18 WW44 LL9 DD34 4.0 22.5 24 12 69 

33 DAVID JIN 1097 PRIDE LL9 DD27 LL7 WW45 DD35 4.0 22 23.5 9 59.5 

34 BRANDON VILA 1045 BELEN WL8 LL5 LL35 WW44 DD32 4.0 21.5 23 10 67.5 

35 HANNAH CIUPE 1519 ABRAH LL6 DD44 WW34 LL16 DD33 4.0 20.5 22 11 65 

36 ETHAN TAL 1401 HS2 DL13 LL22 WW43 LL30 DD38 3.5 19 20.5 9.5 66 

37 CARLOS ARIZA 705 BELEN LL28 WD38 DD29 DD40 LL21 3.5 16.5 19.5 11 61.5 

38 CHANJUN JU 1233 BENITO LL20 DL37 DD45 DD46 DD36 3.5 14 15.5 8 45 

39 AKASH VERMA 1223 ABRAH LL16 WW46 DD10 LL18 LL27 3.0 23.5 25 11 66.5 

40 KIRA CAZA 1367 ABRAH LL3 WW45 LL17 DD37 LL25 3.0 22.5 24 10 71 

41 JONATHON COTEY 989 BENITO LL14 LL31 WW46 DD25 LL23 3.0 20 21.5 8 62 

42 ANDREW F SISSOM 1035 FRPALM WL11 DL12 LL21 LL27 U--- 1.5 17 23.5 7 61.5 

43 IAN J BELLAN 624 FRPALM WL12 LL19 LL36 LL26 U--- 1.0 14.5 21 5 58.5 

44 MATT HAMILTON 1003 FRPALM LL15 DD35 LL32 LL34 U--- 1.0 12 18 4 53.5 

45 ZANE GRIFFITH 986 FRPALM LL17 LL40 DD38 LL33 U--- 1.0 10.5 16.5 3 46.5 

46 GAVIN QUICK 700 FRPALM LL30 LL39 LL41 DD38 U--- 1.0 9.5 14 2 43 

 

SwissSys Standings. 2017 FLORIDA STATE SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP: FAMILY & FRIENDS BLITZ 



# Name Rtng Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Tot TBrk[M] TBrk[S] TBrk[C] TBrk[O] 

1 KAI TABOR 2098   WW9 DD4 WW3 DD2 DD5 7.0 26 28.5 23 91 

2 STEVEN ABRAHAMS 2057   WW8 WW6 LL4 DD1 WW10 7.0 23.5 25 22 80 

3 OTIS WILSON 2124   WW7 DD5 LL1 WW10 WW4 7.0 23.5 25 20 87.5 

4 YAN MIELLIER 2214   WW6 DD1 WW2 DD5 LL3 6.0 27 33 22 97 

5 JOSHUA A HARRISON 2061   WW11 DD3 DD7 DD4 DD1 6.0 24.5 25 20 82 

6 MIGUEL A ARARAT 1889   LL4 LL2 WW11 WW9 WW8 6.0 20 20.5 12 68.5 

7 TIMOTEY GOSPODINOV 1794   LL3 WW11 DD5 DD8 B--- 6.0 18 18 14 57.5 

8 ORI TAL unr.   LL2 WW9 WD10 DD7 LL6 4.5 20 21.5 14.5 63.5 

9 JAMES CAZA 1000   LL1 LL8 B--- LL6 WW11 4.0 18 18 7 52.5 

10 LORENZO HOWELL 1109   B--- B--- DL8 LL3 LL2 2.5 11.5 18.5 8.5 56.5 

11 MIKE CONNORS unr.   LL5 LL7 LL6 B--- LL9 2.0 13 19 3 53 

 


